

4 Bentley Street

Built or moved here for Ebenezer Slocum Jr. Mason Before 1846

Research by Alyssa G. A. Conary

September 2021

Historic Salem, Inc. 9 North Street, Salem, MA 01970 978.745.0799 | HistoricSalem.org © 2021

Date of Transaction	Date Recorded	Grantor(s)	Grantee(s)	Consideration	Conveyance of	Source	Book / Page	Notes
December 2, 1833	December 2, 1833	Richard Crowninshield of Danvers, Manufacturer	Ebenezer Slocum of Salem, Mason	\$119.19	"a certain piece of Land situate in said Salem near the East Meeting house (so called) bounded and described as follows, Easterly on a way leading from Derby Street to Essex Street, forty three feet ten inches, more or less, Southerly on land of Perkins, westerly on land of Standley and northerly on land conveyed by me to Daniel Sage"	Essex County Registry of Deeds (ECRD)	272 / 307	
May 16, 1868	May 16, 1868	Joseph H. Hanson, Merchant, and Sarah A. Hanson, his wife, of Salem	Jane Jackson of Salem	\$2,800.00	"the lot of land lying in said Salem which is bounded as follows, East on Bentley Street about forty-three feet and ten inches, North on land of Goodhue about seventy seven feet and six inches, West on land of Standley about forty-two feet, and South on land of Smalley about seventy seven feet and six inches."	ECRD	746 / 237	"Being the same which was devised to me by my late mother Harriette Slocum." See attached probate documents.
April 7, 1903	April 9, 1903	Chas. W. Richardson, executor of the will of Jane Jackson late of Salem	Lucy E. Roberts, Caroline Augusta Pierce, and Margaret C. Francis	\$1.00	"house and land number 4 Bentley Street in said Salem formerly the property of said Jane Jackson"	ECRD	1701 / 366	Bentley Street was renumbered in 1888 (see attached documentation) and 2 Bentley Street became 4 Bentley Street.
September 3, 1903	September 5, 1903	Lucy E. Roberts, Caroline Augusta Pierce, and Margaret C. Francis, all of Salem	John E. Barnett of Salem	"One dollar and other valuable considerations"	"a certain parcel of land with the buildings thereon, being the premises numbered four on Bentley Street in said Salem and bounded and described as follows, to wit: Easterly on said Bentley Street about forty three feet and ten inches; Northerly on land now or late of Goodhue about seventy seven feet and six inches; Westerly on land now or late of Standley about forty two feet, and Southerly on land of Smalley about seventy seven feet and six inches."	ECRD	1715 / 399	
June 7, 1947	June 13, 1947	Ellen T. Barnett of Salem	J. Donald & Marianne M. Tahany of Salem	"consideration paid"	"the land in said SALEM, together with the buildings thereon, bounded and described as follows: Easterly on Bentley Street, forty-three (43) feet, ten (10) inches; Northerly on land now or late of Goodhue about seventy-seven (77) feet, six (6) inches; Westerly on land now or late of Standley about forty-two (42) feet; and Southerly on land now or formerly of Smally about seventy-seven (77) feet six (6) inches."	ECRD	3528 / 143	"For my title see Estate of John E. Barnett, #169449, Essex County Probate."
June 15, 1948	June 15, 1948	J. Donald & Marianne M. Tahany of Salem	Wendell J. & Theresa D. White of Salem	"consideration paid"	"the land in said Salem, with the buildings thereon, said to be situated at 4 Bentley Street, bounded and described as follows: EASTERLY on Bentley Street"	ECRD	3608 / 311	
August 6, 1949	August 26, 1949	Wendell J. & Theresa D. White of Salem	Arthur & Annette Genest of Salem	"less than One Hundred (\$100.00) Dollars"	"the land in said Salem with the buildings thereon at 4 Bentley Street Salem Bounded and described as follows"	ECRD	3686 / 173	
March 18, 1955	March 18, 1955	Arthur & Annette Genest of Salem	John J. Brennan Jr. & Terrie A. Brennan of Salem	"consideration paid"	"the land in said Salem with the buildings thereon, said to be situated at 4 Bentley Street, bounded and described as follows"	ECRD	4148 / 409	
February 20, 1959	February 26, 1959	Beverly Savings Bank, holder of a mortgage from John J. Brennan Jr. & Terrie A. Brennan of Salem	Beverly Savings Bank	\$6,200.00	"The land with the buildings thereon situated on 4 Bentley Street, in said Salem"	ECRD	4540 / 389	
May 1, 1959	May 19, 1959	Beverly Savings Bank	Sumner G. Whittier, as Administrator of Veterans' Affairs, Washington, D.C.	"consideration paid"	"The land with the buildings thereon situated on 4 Bentley Street in Salem"	ECRD	4561 / 531	
August 12, 1959	October 15, 1959	Sumner G. Whittier, as Administrator of Veterans' Affairs, Washington, D.C.	Carl M. & Gertrude Freeman of Salem	"consideration paid"	"The land with the buildings thereon situated on 4 Bentley Street in Salem"	ECRD	4609 / 265	

Date of Transaction	Date Recorded	Grantor(s)	Grantee(s)	Consideration	Conveyance of	Source	Book / Page	Notes
October 3, 1963	October 4, 1963	Carl M. & Gertrude Freeman of Salem	Fred E. & Adeline E. Winter of Marblehead	"consideration paid"	"the land with the buildings thereon situated on 4 Bentley Street in Salem"	ECRD	5111 / 164	
July 26, 1972	July 26, 1972	Fred E. & Adeline E. Winter of Marblehead	Donald Koleman and Laurence C. Post Jr., Trustees of Old Salem Realty Trust	unknown	"the land with the buildings thereon situated on 4 Bentley Street in Salem"	ECRD	5889 / 195	
December 5, 1974	December 6, 1974	Donald Koleman and Laurence C. Post Jr., Trustees of Old Salem Realty Trust	Michael A. Levinson of Salem and Rebecca Herman of Marblehead	\$27,500.00	"the land with the buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street, in Salem"	ECRD	6115 / 800	
January 11, 1978	January 11, 1978	Michael A. Levinson of Salem and Rebecca Herman of Marblehead	Micajah P. Clough IV of Marblehead	\$55,000.00	"the land in Salem with the buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street"	ECRD	6436 / 1	
May 28, 1980	May 30, 1980	Micajah P. Clough IV of Marblehead	Derek J. Cavanaugh & Ellen S. Dalton of Salem	\$72,000.00	"the land in Salem with the buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street"	ECRD	6705 / 777	
December 9, 1983	December 9, 1983	Derek J. Cavanaugh & Ellen S. Dalton of Salem	Paul F. Stunzi, Anne C. Stunzi, and Steven D. White of Salem	\$87,000.00	"The land in Salem with the buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street"	ECRD	7290 / 1	
December 9, 1983	December 9, 1983 December 9, 1983 Stunzi, and Steven D. White of Salem		Paul F. Stunzi and Steven D. White, Trustees of the Bentley Realty Trust of Salem	"nominal consideration"	"The land in Salem with the buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street"	ECRD	7290 / 16	
June 20, 1989	June 21, 1989	Paul F. Stunzi, Trustee of Bentley Realty Trust of Marblehead	Anne Carey, Trustee of 4 Bentley Street Realty Trust of Marblehead	"Nominal"	"the land in Salem with the buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street"	ECRD	10044 / 379	
November 30, 1995	November 30, 1995	Anne Carey a/k/a Anne C. Stunzi, Trustee of 4 Bentley Street Realty Trust	Nicholas M. Osgood of Salem	\$137,250.00	"the land in Salem with buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street"	ECRD	13304 / 572	Nicholas Osgood converted the single family home into condos in 2005. See ECRD B25094 P400 (attached).

Stone browninshield Commonwealth of Maßarhusells.
Commonwealth of

to to

- Monow all Moun by these hesents, Sint &

Exemper Stourn, Wichard Coursen Stude of Dancers in the County of Eger and State of Massachusetts, Abanufacturer, in consideration of inchundred ginineton dollars and ninetern cents paid by Ebenever Slocum of salem in said County Mason, the weight where of is nouty acknowledged, deheuty give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said stocum histories. and a signs, a culain suce of Land Situate in seice balen near the bast Meeting house (do called) bounded and described as follows, bustuly on a may leading from Derby Street to before Street, forty three feet ter inches, mountes, southerly on land of Ferkins, Westerly on land of Standley and northerly on land conveyed by me to Danie Sage by deed bearing over date with this, the same being part of the Decond piece of land conveyed to me by Mathaniel , dilster and others by their dear bearing date the twenty dirth day of November in the year of our Sord one thousand eight hundred and thirty two and recorded in the Megistry of Deids, Book 96%. Leaf 185, ~ reference thouteveing had, Do Have and to Hold the above granted promises with the privileges and apputenences thereto belonging, to the said pleaum his heirs and upsigns, to his and their use and behoof forever and of the said Bichard for myself and my hims executors and administraters, do covenant with the said slocum his hins and assigns, that dam lawfully served infer of the afore grunted premises; that they are her from all encumbances; that I have good eight to well and convey the rame to the said Slocum as aforesuid; and that I will animy heirs, executors and administrators, Show warrant and defends the same to the Laid, Socien his heirs and afsigns forever, against the lawful claims and armanus of all pusons, Vin Wilness Whereof I the said Richard & Ann my , tile in token of her relinquishment of her right of dowerin the Granted primises have hereunts Det our hands and seals the Second day of December in the year of our Sond one thousand, eight hundred and thirty three.

Execution of we Ann brown in shield bear, Ann brown in shield bear, Ann brown in shield bear, August brown in shield bear, Common wealth of Mar purchus III3, Columna brown in shield bear of the purchus III3, Columna brown in shield before the Sofice of the St. A. t. 1155, Chemperson ally affection the above instrument to be his feed act and clear the property of the above instrument to be his feed act and clear. Before, m. Obst. Forench full of lines, Espe to decive a Dec. 2. 1150, 25 min pau 10 och am. Decadus und bramined

By A. H. French Reg.

- Pich browninshield

Renow all Moen by these Presents Short of Wichard Convenin shield of Danvers in the County of lefter und plate of Magachusells, Munufacturer, in consideration of One hu-- notice and Eighty adlans to me in hund paid by limes Paking of Salin in Said bounty. Bluck mich, the to ceifer , whoreof is houby ach nowledges, do horeby yive , grant, barquin, sell and convey unto the seid Intoins his heirs and assigns, a certain piece of Lands, situate in said salem near the East Meeting Aruse (so called) and bounced and described as follows, Beginning at the Moth batterly corner thereof und thence running doutherly & bounding on a way leading from Derby street to Eper Street about thirty six feet, thence running Westerly and bounded southerly on land of Miggin (by me conveyed to Said Wiggin) thence Moutherly and bounding Westerly in spice Stakins own land, thence basterly bounding Mortherly) on land by me conveyed to Slocum by deed bearing even date with this to the point first montioned being part of the second parcel of land conveyed to me by A silsber and others by deed bearing date (for 26. 1632, and recorded in the Registry of Deeds, Book 247 Seaf 185. Reference To Have and to Holds the above grantaform. theute being hade. sides, with the privileges and appurenunces thereto belonging to the said Sections his heirs and aflignes, to his and their use and behoof facer, and I the Said Nichard for myself and my heirs, executors and sidministrators do covenant with the Said Miggin his hans and afsigns, that I am lowfully lease a in fee of the afac grante de promised; that they are free from all encumbances; that I have good right to seu and convey the same to the said Perkins as aforesied; and that I will anomy heirs, executors und administrators, Shau warrant and defend the Samo to the Said Sortions his heins and assigns forever, against the lawful claims Om Witness Whencof I'lie daid and demands of all porsons. Wichard and Ann my wife in token of her wlinguishment of her ught of dower in the quantica promises have howento set our hands and Seals this

Giddings, James, mason, h 22 Crombie Gifford, James B. (T. & J. B.) 31 North, h 59 North Gifford, Thomas S. carpenter, 31 North, h 59 North Gifford, Thomas, jr. (T. & J. B.) carpenter h 104 North Gilbert, James, stone cutter, h 8 Creek Gilbert, James, jr. mariner, h 10 Saunders Gilman, Daniel, laborer, h 1 English Gilman, Joseph, laborer, h 1 English Gilman, Joseph, jr. laborer, h 1 English Gilman, Phineas, victualling cellar, Market, h 18 Charter Gilpatrick, Elizabeth, h 6 Briggs Gladden, Henry, mariner, h 7 Orange Glidden, Joseph P. cordwainer, h 29 Federal Glidding, Mary W. h 7 Elm Glover, Benjamin, painter, 348 Essex, h 13 Lynn Glover, Benjamin A. painter, 348 Essex, h 13 Lynn Glover, George W. tailor, 224 Essex, h 13 Lynn Glover, John H. mariner, h 35 Lafayette Glover, John P. painter, h 13 Lynn Glover, Jonathan, cordwainer, h 2 Mill Glover, Mahala, Mrs. h Salem Glover, Nancy, Mrs. h 6 Chestnut Glover, Nathaniel S. tin plate worker, h 13 Lynn Glover, Sarah, variety store, 14 Central, h rear 14 Cen-Glover, Sophia, Mrs. h 60 North tral Goldsmith, Elizabeth, h 21 Summer Goldsmith, John, mariner, h 2 Bentley Goldsmith, Nathaniel, mariner, h 15 Essex Goldsmith, Nathaniel, jr. clerk, 186 Essex, h 11 Rust Goldsmith, Thomas, ship wright, 10 Derby Goldthwaite, Aaron, carpenter, 12 Water, h 43 Broad Goldthwaite, Aaron, jr. h 43 Broad Goldthwaite, Daniel, 147 North Goldthwaite, Eben, farmer, h 20 O. B. R. Goldthwaite, Edward A. h 41 Broad Goldthwaite, Ellen, dress maker, h 25 Andrew Goldthwaite, Joel, baker, h 45 Broad Goldthwaite, Jonathan, teamster, h 16 Ward Goldthwaite, Joseph A. agent E. M. M. F. I. Co. h 66 Goldthwaite, Joseph E. tanner, h 12 O. B. R. Goldthwaite, Luther, ship carpenter, h 25 Andrew

No. 53332 Slocuri Ebenezer, Slm., mason, test. 1865, Jan. 3.

Know all men that I Elevezer Hocum of Salem in the Country of Essex and Commonwealth of Massachusetts, mason, being in good health and of sound and disposing shirid and memory do make and publish this my last will and testament. First, I hereby constitute and appoint my wife Harriet Slocum to be sole executrix of this my last will and testament, and request that my said executing may not be required to give sureties on her bound to the Judge of Brobate and Insolvence Second. after the payment of my debts and funeral expenses I give to each of my childven, Barale a Hanson, anotiss H Slocum, Socum and Clara B Hocum, the Sum of one dollar to be paid to each of them. Third Wall the rest and residue of my estate seal, personal or mixed, of which I shall die Seized and possessed, or to which I shall be entitled at the time of my decease, I give, devise and bequeath to my beloved wife Harriet Slocum, to have and to hold the same to her, her heirs and assigns forever.

In testimony whereof I the said Ebeueger Slocum hereunto set my hand and seal and publish and declare this to be my last will and testament in the presence afthe mitnesses named below this eighth day of april in the year Eighteen hum. died and Sixty two.

Signed, Sealed, published and declared bythe said Ebenezer Slocum as and for his last will and testament, in presence of us volio in his presence and in the presence of Each other and at his request have subscribed our names as mitnesses hereto. J. H. Hanson

Joseph B FOSgoull

No. 53334 Slocum Harriette, Ilm., wid, test. 1866. Nov. 6.

In the name of God, amen, I Harriet Slocum of Salem in the Curuty of Essex and Commonwealth of Massachusetts, widow, being in good health and of Sound and disposing much and memory do make and publish this my last will and lestoment. First, I hereby constitute and appoint Joseph PG Hauson of Said Saleur to be Sole executor of this my last will and testament, and request that my Said executor may not be required to give Sureties on his bound to the Judge Probate Second, & give, devise and bequeath to my daughter Sarah a Hauson wife of Joseph H Hauson, my dwelling house num bered two on Bentley Street in said Salen with the land adjoining the same, to have and to hold the same to the said Surah a, her heirs and assigns forever. Third, I give, devise and bequeath to my daughter Mary NP Stone wife of George He Stone, my dwelling house num bered four on Hardy Street in Said Salem with the land adjoining the same, to

have and to hold the Said estate to the said Mary W. P. Stone, her heirs and assigns forever. Fourth is not my intention to make any gift to, or provision for, B Slocum, I therefore give, devise and bequeath all the rest and residue of my Estate, real and hersonal to be equally divided to and among my said daughters Sarah a Hausan and May MP Stone. and for the purpose of such equal division as well as for the payment of my debts, I hereby fully authorize my said executor to sell, dispose of and convey any and all of my real Estate, except the houses Mumbered two on Bently street and numbered four on Hardy Sheet hereinbefore disposed of, and to divide the proceeds of Such sale equally among my Said daughters Barok a Sthuson and Mary W. P. Stone. Me Metunony whereif, I the Laset Harriet Slocum hereunto Set my

hand and seal and Sublish and declare.
This he be my last will and destament.
In the freezewcz, of the witness many below
this fourth day of March in the year
righten hundred and suff five.

Hornitte I lown

Sopred Scaled, publisher, and declared by the Said Harrist Slocum as awafer her last will and testament in presence of us who in her presence and in the presence of each alter and at her request have Subsculed our names as witnesses

ereto.

* William & Brippin * Albert H. Hanson * Insan St. Horit(This schedule should be dirifted into at least four classes: 1st, bounded furniture; 2d, akars in corporation; 3d, promining moter and other recording tith, program employed in hardway, \$\(\phi_c\).

Schedule of Real Estate

House no 4 Hardy Street Laleur land

The half of solato on Wilh Sheet "

1500 00

400 00

No Mour are men by these Presents, Flor we posepe. H. Hon fix Honson dup. + son of Faleminates Commonwealth of Massachusetts Merchanty, Jackson. and I arah a. Hanson his ringe in her right in consideration of Thom one ps. R. Stomp. ty eight hundred doceans to us paid by pone Jackson of said Sales. Conceled. raidour the receipt. surrereof is benefy ochnowledged, do beerly give, grant, largain. sell, and convey worts the said forme the lot ofland leying in said, Lalen ruthido to bounded as follows. East on Bent ley Street about forty three feet and teminales. North on land of Godthree about seventy seven feet and sip inches. West on land of ... Drandley-about forty two feet . and South on land of Imaley a. , bout seventy seven feet and signineles . Being the same which + was devised to me by my late motion Harriette Llocum. To ; have and to hold the above granted premises, with the prince ges and appurtenances thereto Erlanging. to the said forme. ther beins and assigns, to then & their use and beloof forever. and + cur the said grantors, for unselves and our Essis, executors, and adminis trators, als covernant with the soids granter, and seen being and assigns, that said I arab is languely sized in ges simple of the ofore. granted fremises; that they are free from all invimilationes, that

. She has a good right to sell and correy the some to the said gran. inter. and her heirs and assigns forever as aforesaid, and that we will, and our liers, executors, and adminis trators shall warrant and defend the same to the said grante, and her heirs. and assigns forever, against the lawful claims and desmands of all opersons. I'm witness whereof, resettle said goosple &c. Hanson and Sarah a. Hanson have bureunto Det our hands and seals, this sixteenth day of May in the year of our stand eighteen hum-Biguer, sealed, and delivered in J. Sarah a. Hanson. presence of George Wheatland S Commonwealth of Massachu. selts. Essep Ds. May 16, 1868 Then personally appeared the above. + normed gosephite & Sarah a. Hanson and acknowledged the fore. going instrument to be their free asts and deed. Before me, G. Wheatland , Justino of the Peace. Essep. Dr. Dec. May 16.1868. 27 m. Before 5 D. M. Res. J. Ep. By Golm. Brown Reg.

g. woods. Schowall men by these Presents, show & golu woods of EU. O'Bries. Lynn. in the Gounty of Essep and Commonweath of Massachusetts one soc. I. Group, in consideration of Phree bundred dollars to me paid by williago Mortgage, Converd. O'Brien of Lynn in said Earnety. and State, aforementioned the & assigned. receipt revenues is truly a clenowledged, do leastly give, grant, free nut ag. Eargain, sell and consequent the said Williams O'Brien this theirs. and assigns forever a certain lot of land situated in said lynn; abounded and described, as follows, sig. Northeasterly by Jahers Court! othere measureing sixty one feet, Southeasterly by Mountain bounts , there measureing sixty six feet, Southwesterly by land of Bright he Dovitt. there we aswring sisty one feet, and Northwesterly by land. of John Barrets there measuring sixty five and two thirds feet, bereby meaning to comey to the said O'Brien the same lot of sand I purchaised of George and Rosanna Mi Garrey as for deed nof November twenty fourth, 1865, and is recorded in Essey Registry of Deeds Book 695 leaf 75 To have and to hold. the above grant

April 2, 1888.

Monday, the sixteenth day of April, 1888, at 81/2 o'clock, P. Mo to consider the expediency of changing the names of Beach and Dean streets to Flint street and that a hear ing begiven to all parties interested."

Fairfield St.

"Ordered, that a meeting of this Board be held at the bity Hall, on Monday, the sixteenth day of April 1888, at 8/2 o'clock, P. M to consider the expediency of laying out and accepting Fairfield street, and of assessing betterments upon all estates benefitted, as provided by law. The city clerk is hereby directed to give due notice of the hearing to all parties interested."

The report was accepted and the orders were adopted.

Jurors

Avenire for four freesons to serve as traverse jurous at the April term of Supreme Judicial Court was submitted and the names of William R. Colly, Daniel Henderson, Henry Conant and Lewis F. Allen, were drawn from the jury box

Re-numbering of Streets.

The committee on streets reported the following orders, viz: \times "Ordered, that the committee on streets be authorized to renumber Bentley, Briggs, bentral, burtis, Essex, Lafayette, Naumkeag, Presentland South wick streets with metallic numbers."

"Ordered, that the sum of two hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the purpose of renumbering Bentley, Briggs, Central, Courtis, Essey, Lafayette, Naumkeag, Prescott and Southwick streets."

The report was accepted and the orders were adopted. The orders were afterwards reconsidered. The first order was amended by adding these words "or so much of said streets as they deem necessary". The second order was amended so as to read as follows: -

"Ordered, that the committee on streets be authorized to expend the sum of two hundred dollars in re-numbering Bentley, Briggs, Central, Curtis, Essex, Lafayette, Naunkeag, Prescott and Southwick streets, and that the expense bechanged to the appropriation for incidentals in the Mayor and Aldermen's department,"

The orders as amended were then adopted. (Presented for approval and approved April 6 1888.)

The Board then went into executive session.

Exhibition

The committee on police and licenses verbally reported adversely up on the request for a reduction of the license fee for Bergman or boi's Automatic bity. The report was accepted.

Printing of License Laws order, viz;

The committee on police and licenses verbally reported the following

The above named Echarles W. aich ardson executor and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be enis free act and deed, Before me

John 36. Sheedy

· John H. Shoody

Justice of the Geace Bason so. Bood april 1908, 5 m. jour & 8 in Booking O tilland & Hale. Reg -

ensinger Thousall men by these presents to & E. adeitagraf & Clas. W. Richardson, executor of the will of Jane Jackson late of Soler County of Esser, State of Massachusetts, deceased, by virtue of the power given me by said will and in consideration of one dollar paid by ducy 6. Roberts, widow of John H. Roberts Caroline augusta Pierce, widow Elias. Eb. Pierce and Margaret B. Francis children of Lucy Francis mentioned in section " 3d" in said well deceased the receipt whereof he Caraby adenouladged, do Carely remise, release and frever quitbai unto the said ducy E. Coberts. Caroline augusta Gierre and margaret b. Francis, Crouse and land number of Boutley Street in said dolon Converly the property of said Jane gadson and recorded in Book 716 leaf 237, Esser South Registry of Deeds. Intending by this deed to carry out the authority conferred upon me by said well, the said Roberts Pierce and Francis being the devises under said well mon fined in section 3. all MANY and to Holah the granted premises, with all the privileges and appurtenances thereto beinging to the said daysoes and their liers and aprigne, to their our useard Econof gower. In Witness Willit & pre raid Char W. Richardson, executor as afresaid berounts set my hand and se at kins severet day of april in the year one thousand nine Cruided and three. Chas. W. Ridiardson insolve and sealed in I secretar well gaine gadeon Attelled in 20 of gown 28. 28 was your amore of who are so was go as a some of Esseuss. april 7th 1903. Then years maley appeared the above named Blackes W. Richardson, executor and adenoraledged the foregoing in ptument to belies free act and deed. Before me

8.W. Ridardson

Inhilly littly mem the evants that a charles W. Richardson executor of the well of gave Jackson late of balane bounty of Essex, State of Wassachusetts, deceased, By inter of the power given by said well and inconsideration of one dollar paid by annie M. Gardner, Eda Lee Grasle, Elemietta P. Dodge, Joseph o Trasle and Frank W. Trasle see seing persons mentioned in section marleed "1 st" in said well as devises, the receipt whereof is hereby acknown ledged, do leavely remise, release and forever quitalance unto the sandder

Beson 55. Oard apr 9, 903, 5 m. part 5 8, M. Occorbing Villard Hale. Reg.

question of the Gence

and three.

3 gned and sealed Anne 7. Reley seal in presence of Commanwealth of massachustron of Oth sets & says as Espt. 249 03. Then personally appeared the above medifohn J. Reley and amed & Reley and acknowledged the above matument to be their free act and deed, before me.

agor O. Webster Gustice of the Peace.

2. E. Poborta et ala. to 3. E. Barnett.

Know all men to ordow, and margaret O. Francis, singlewomanalli of So nthe County of Essey and Commonwealth of massachuse n consideration of One dollar and other valuable consi rations paid by John & Barnett of Salem in said Country , of Essey the receipt whereof whereby acknowledged, do her by gue, grant, bargain, selland convey unto the said Joh E. Barnett and his here a certain parcel of land with the Bruldings thereon, being the premises numbered four or Bentley Street in said Salem and bounded and described as follows, to urt: Easterly on said Bentley Street about for tythree feet and ten inches: northerly on land now or late of Gloodhue about awenty seven feet and sur inches Wester ly onland now or late of Standley about forty two feet, and Southerly on land of Smalley about seventy seven feet and because b massack enol for else set est est our croto, lasham que and also deed of Charles W. Richardson, Executor, to us, recorded, Essey South Deeds Book 1701 Page 366 Said premises are weyed subject to the taxes assasses for the year 1903. a have and to hold the granted premises with all the prurleger and appurtenances) thereto belonging to the said John E. Barnett and his heurs and assigns, to their un use and behoof forever. and we hereby for ourselves with the grantee and his heurs and assigns that we are lawfully suged in fee simple of the granted premises, that they are fee from all maunbranaes, except as a foresaid. that we have good right to sell and convey the son oforesaid: and that we will and our heirs, executors, and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the grantee and his heurs and assigns forever against

the lawful clama and demands of all persons In Witness whereof we the said Lung & Roberts undon Caroline augusta Pierce, urdowand Margaret C. Fra land relaces benout and our tes atmessed namois elema a thurd day of September with year one thousand hundred and three. Lucy E. Roberto Signed, sealed and de- Coroline a Pierce lasa margaret O teraprom go someony in berous المعه Gassa M Jo Atlas unamon Dal R. Lot not lock Anart & Baraha Boynton to m. O.F. Joetha Essey sa. Sept. 3. 1903. Then personally appeared the above named Lucy & Robertos Coro Ene a Percet margaret & Francisand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, beforeme J. Frank Dalton Justice of the Peace. Essepas Dia Sept. 1908. 15m past 12 P. m. Rurenty / Willard & Dale. Reg

assignment Dan era Gargo Bl

R. J. Morgan.

atneased used by these presents be certain mortgage given by Joseph Fruth and bruly D. Smith in herright dated may 4:0.D. 189 7 and recorded with Essey South District Registry of Deeds. Book 1511. Page 57 inconsideration of Fourthousand dollars to it paid by Rosalfe J. morgan of East Barrington M. H. the receipt of which sum whereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets bub egaptrom bias ent magrom. Eulaso Ribias ent atmiroro the real estate thereby conveyed, and the note and claim thereby secured Oraveand to told the same to the said Rosalus J. Morgan and her heureand assigned to their our use and Behoof forever; subject, nevertheless, to the conditions therein contained and to redimption according to law. In witness Whereof the said Danvers Bourngs Bank has coused its con prostes at neary easily boro, bexilostered of these storage bridtrattodhart. Bremaaen Tati gol fladed brown at day of September O. D. 1903. Danver Darruge Bank By J. Frank Porter Fy B Signed and sealed Commonwealth of massachusetts in the presence of C.P. 3+ale -neared next 5.0 PI. + 1 Coolmet get. safesa3 allyappeared the above named J. Frank Porter and ac

ally appeared the above named 3 thrank Porter and asknowledged the fregoing watrument to be the free act and deed of the Danvers Jaunga Bank, Orfore me.

Julius Peale Justice of the Pjace.
Besepartein Septiri 1983 om parte 9 m Junius of Milland Jahale. Reg

Roger Clapp Asst. Atty. General

At a Meeting of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of Boston and Maine Railroad, duly called, notified and held on May 13, 1947, a quorum being present, the following action was taken: "Voted: to convey to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, two parcels of land in Peabody, Massachusetts, containing about 8,900 square feet and about 7,000 square feet, being parcels No. 45 and No. 46 respectively on a plan drawn by R. W. Coburn, Chief Engineer, Department of Public Works, dated June 11, 1946, filed with the instrument of taking recorded in Essex South District Registry of Deeds, Book 3466, Page 215, and to release said Commonwealth of and from any and all damages arising out of or in any way resulting from said taking; and E. S. French, the President, or W. S. Trowbridge, a Vice President of this Company, is hereby authorized, in its name and behalf, to execute, acknowledge and deliver a deed of the same."

Attest: Wm. J. Burns Clerk. (Corporate seal)
ss. Received June 13, 1947. 2 m. past 4 P.M. Recorded and Examined

Essex ss. Received June 13, 1947. 2 m. past 4 P.M. Recorded and Examined.

I, Mildred F. Hogan of Salem, County of Essex and Commonwealth of Massachusetts assignee and present holder of a mortgage from John E. Barnett to Arthur S. Ford & Harry D. Wilkinson Trustees under the will of Charles I. Wilkinson dated October 24, A. D. 1929 recorded with Essex South District Registry Deeds Book 2827, Page 14 acknowledge satisfaction of the same WITNESS my hand and seal this thirteenth day of June 1947

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS) Mildred F. Hogan

Essex ss. June 13, 1947 Then personally appeared the above-named Mildred F. Hogan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, Arthur S. Ford Justice of the Peace

My commission expires Feb. 7, 1952
Essex ss. Received June 13, 1947. 12 m. past 4 P.M. Recorded and Examined

I, Ellen T. Barnett of Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts, being married, for consideration paid, grant to J. Donald Tahany and Marianne M.Tahany, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, both of said Salem with WARRANTY COVENANTS the land in said SALEM, together with the buildings thereon, bounded and described as follows: Easterly on Bentley Street, fortythree (43) feet, ten (10) inches; Northerly on land now or late of Goodhue about seventy-seven (77) feet, six (6) inches; Westerly on land now or late of Standley about forty-two (42) feet; and Southerly on land now or formerly of Smally about seventy-seven (77) feet six (6) inches. Being the same premises conveyed to John E. Barnett by deed of Lucy C. Roberts

Vote

Discharge Hogan

to
Tahany et ux
Four \$1.,
One .25,
One .10 &
One .05
R. Stamps
Documentary
Canceled

et ali dated September 3, 1903 and recorded with Essex South District Deeds
Book 1715, Page 399. For my title see Estate of John E. Barnett,#169449,
Essex County Probate. WITNESS my hand and seal this seventh day of June
1947
Ellen T. Barnett

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Phila. Pa. ss. June 7 1947 Then personally appeared the above named Ellen T. Barnett and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me

Ross L. Wilson Notary Public (Notarial seal)

Notary Public S.W. Cor. 9th & Luzerne Sts.

My Commission Expires Jan. 7, 1951

In the Courts of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA County of Philadelphia, ss. I, Meredith Hanna, Prothonotary of the Courts of Common Pleas of said county, which are Courts of Record having a common seal, being the officer authorized by the laws of the State of Pennsylvania to make the following Certificate, acting by my Deputy, John J. Hoerr. do Certify, That Ross L. Wilson Esquire, whose name is subscribed to the cer tificate of the acknowledgment of the annexed instrument and thereon writ ten, was at the time of such acknowledgment a Notary Public for the Common wealth of Pennsylvania. residing in the County aforesaid, duly commissioned and qualified to administer oaths and affirmations and to take acknowledgment and proofs of Deeds or Conveyances for lands, tenements and hereditaments to be recorded in said State of Pennsylvania, and to all whose acts, as such, full faith and credit are and ought to be given, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere; and that I am well acquainted with the handwriting of the said Notary Public and verily believe the signature thereto is genuine, and I further certify that the said instrument is executed and acknowledged in conformity with the laws of the State of Pennsylvania. The impression of the seal of the Notary Public is not required by law to be filed in this office. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Court, this 9th day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred forty-seven (1947)

Meredith Hanna, Prothonotary. (Court seal)

By John J.Hoerr Deputy Prothonotary Durante Absentia, Secundum Legem.

Essex ss. Received June 13, 1947. 12 m. past 4 P.M. Recorded and Examined.

Tahany et ux to Roger Conant Co-op.Bk.

Dis. B. 3608 P.308

We, J. Donald Tahany and Marianne M. Tahany, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, both of Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts, being unmarried for consideration paid, grant to the Roger Conant Co-operative Bank, situated in Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts, with MORTGAGE COVENANTS to secure the payment of Thirty-Six Hundred 00/100 Dollars in or within fifteen years

e, J. Donald Tahany and mariant to by the entirety, both of Sale ************************************	kendell J. Uhite e	County, Massachusetts, and Thereca D. Elte,	
f said Salem			
t 4 Eently Street, counded and (Description as	described se follo).hee	
EASTERLY on Bentley Street, NORTHERLY on 10nd now or 18	forty-three (43) ite of Joodhue, ibo	feet, ten (10) inches; out seventy-seven (77)	
set, six (6) inches; WESTERLY on lend now or lat	e of Standley, abo	out forty-two (hg) feet	;
SOUTHERLY on land now or fo (7) feet, six (6) inches.	ermerly of Smelly,	about seventy-seven	
Being the same premises oc lated June 7, 1947 recorded wit leeds, Book 3528, Page 143 in was as incorrectly described as ma of John E. Barnett, Essex Count John O. Barnett to us, to be re	th Essex South Dist which deed the said rried, she, howeve y Probate #169449.	ed of Ellen T. Barnett, rict Registry of Ellen T. Barnett r, being the widow See also deed of	•
Said premises are conveyed thich have been apportioned as	subject to taxes of the date hereof	for the year 1948,	
. · • • 77.	2		
		•	
	to a constitution of the state	HONTERNY XXXX BEST REPORTED Y	
Borrone zają kornerajkajątyko zakronokojajają kor			,
Bitures Our hand? and scaF this	Sifteenth day of	June 19 48	
	J. Donas	of Tahang	
The Commonw	ealth of Massachusetts		
Escex, ss.		June 15, 19_48	
Then personally appeared the above named	J. Donald Tahany	and Marienne M. Tahany	
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	their free act and deed, I	before me	
The control of the c	alsaham	Slovely Public Person	
	abrahem Glovsky	Notary Public Topico the Perce	

Essex ss. Received June 15, 1948. 9 m. past 2 P.M.Recorded and Exemined.

My commission expires December 21, 19.92

į

by the entirety both of Salem,	
KX Essex	Arthur Genest and Appette Genest
husband and wife as te	Arthur Genest and Annette Genest ments by the entirety both
Said Salem	with marranty coverants
/	
Salem Bounded and described as	Idings thereon at 4 Bentley Street - follows. - descumbrances, if any
PAGENTAL OF Bontley Street for	ty three (43) feet, ten (10) inches;
NORTHERLY on land now or former feet. six (6) inches:	ly of Goodhue, about seventy seven (77)
westered on land now or late of	Standley, about forty two (42) feet
	ly of Smalls, about seventy seven (77)
Being the same premises conveye Marianne Tahany dated June 15, District Registry of Deeds Book	d to us by deed of J. Donald Tahany and 1948 recorded with the Essex South 3608 page 311.
Said premises are conveyed subj Savings Bank which mortgage the Consideration less than one di	ect to a mortgage held by the Beverly grantees assume and agree to pay-
Witness our hand a and scale this.	6 day of August 1949
many and scar uns	. (,
	Theresa U. White
•	Wendelf White
**	O
Тре Сотпоние	ulth of Mussachusetts
	August both 1949
	The second secon
Then personally appeared the above named	Theresa D. White
	Theresa D. White
Then personally appeared the above namednd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Theresa D. White
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me Theresa D. White
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me Other Neutra Public ANN MARKET 17 17 49
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me Notice Public ANNUAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me Owner Public AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me January Marcus Norder Pable AND STATE My remodeled aspires Sept. 31 17 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me yman Marcus Norder Public ANN 17 My commission expires Sept. 31 19
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me Output Node, Public AXXXXXXX My commission expires Sept. 31 August 6, 1949
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me One of the second se
nd acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me Output Node, Public AXXXXXXX My commission expires Sept. 31 August 6, 1949
territory of HAWAII CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU) se	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me Office act and deed, before me Office act and deed, before me Neutry Public ANALY 17 My commission expires Sept. 31 Aligust 949 the above named Wendell J White
territory of HAWAII CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU) se	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me James Monday Public AMAN DEED Notice Public AMAN DEED August 6, 1949 the above named Wendell J White egoing instrument to be his free act B. Morocau Lucius D. Notary Public first forcies.
territory of HAWAII CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU) as Then Personally appeared and acknowledged the for and deed, before me	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me Amount of the second second of the second second of the second
territory of HAWAII CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU) as Then Personally appeared and acknowledged the for and deed, before me	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me Office act act and deed, before me Office act
territory of HAWAII CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU) as Then Personally appeared and acknowledged the for and deed, before me	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me James Marcus Nedry Public ANALY 19 My commission expires Sept. 57 Aligust 6, 1949 the above named Wendell J White egoing instrument to be his free act One of the september
TERRITORY OF HAWAII CITY & COUNTY OF HONDLULU) as Then Personally appeared and acknowledged the for and deed, before me	Theresa D. White her free act and deed, before me Office act act and deed, before me Office act

We, Arthur Genest and Annette Genest, husband and wife, tenants by the entirety, both

4148 409

of Salem,

JEssex County, Massachusetts,

Massachusetts, for consideration paid, grant to John J. Brennan and Terrie A. Brennan,
husband and wife as tensors by the actions. husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, both

with guttrlatm covenants

the land in said Solem with the buildings thereon, said to be situated at 4 Bentley Street, bounded and described as follows:
(Description and encumbrances, if any)

EASTERLY on Bentley Street, forty-three (43) feet, ten (10) inches;

NORTHERLY on land now or late of Goodhue, about seventy-seven (77) feet, six (6) inches;

WESTERLY on land now or late of Standley, about forty-two (42) feet; and

SOUTHERLY on land now or formerly of Smally, about seventy-seven (77) feet, six (6) inches.

Being the same premises conveyed to us by deed of Wendell J. White, et ux, dated August 6, 1949 and recorded with Essex South District Registry of Deeds, Book 3686, Page 173.

Said premises are conveyed subject to taxes assessed by the City of Salem for the year 1955, which have been apportioned as of the date hereof.

releases to twick granters all sights to it illumore and human and not not not not necessarily into

Mass. Excise Stamps \$ 10.35 affixed and cancelled on back of this instrument

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

March 18,

Then personally appeared the above named Arthur Genest and Annette Genest

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, before me

U. S. Docum. Stamps 3 9.90 affixed and cancelled on back of this instrument Abraham Glovsky ---

My commission espires December 17,

Essex ss. Recorded Mar. 18, 1955. 47 m. past 1 P.M. #123

The Beverly Savings Bank,

a corporation duly established under the laws of Massachusetts

and having its usual place of business at Beverly, Essex County, Massachusetts, the mortgagee named in and present holder of a mortgage from John J. Brennan, Jr. and Terrie A. Brennan, husband and wife, tenants by the entirety, both of Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts

to the said Beverly Savings Bank

dated March 18, 1955, recorded with Essex South District Registry Deeds of Deeds,

book 4148 , page 410 , by the power conferred by said mortgage and every other power, for Six thousand, two hundred and 00/100 - (\$6,200.00) - - - dollars

paid, grant to Beverly Savings Bank, a corporation duly established by law, and having an usual place of business in said Beverly,

the premises conveyed by said mortgage. to wit:-

The land with the buildings thereon situated on 4 Bentley Street, in said Salem, in said County, bounded and described as follows:

EASTERLY, on Bentley Street, forty-three (43) feet, ten (10) inches;

NORTHERLY, on land now or late of Goodhue, about seventy-seven (77) feet, six (6) inches;

WESTERLY, on land now or late of Standley, about forty-two (42) feet; and

SOUTHERLY, on land now or formerly of Smally, about seventy-seven (77) feet, six (6) inches,

Being the same premises conveyed to the said John J. Brennan, Jr. and Terrie A. Brennan by deed of Arthur Genest, et ux. dated March 18, 1955, recorded with said Registry in Book 4148 Page 409.

Said premises are conveyed subject to all unpaid taxes, tax titles, assessments, or other municipal liens, if any there be.

4540 3 9 0

The thress the execution and the corporate seal of said corporation this. twentieth

day of February 19 59

Mass. Excise Stamps \$ '7.60 affixed and cancelled on back of this instrument

U. S. Docum. Stamps \$ 7.15 affixed and cancelled on back of this instrument

BEVENLY SAVINGS BANK

Treasurer

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Essex, ss. February 20, 19 59

Then personally appeared the above named. Thomas H. Bott, Jr., Treasurer as aforesaid, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of the Beverly Savings Bank,

before me,

Abraham Glovsky, Notary Public Transcort the Deax

My commission expires December 17, 19 59
Essex ss. Recorded Feb. 26, 1959. 4 m. past 2 P. M. #105

...

Beverly Savings Bank
having an usual place of business in Eeverly, Essex County, Massachusetts
duly established and organized under the laws of Massachusetts hereinafter called Grantor,

for consideration paid,

the receipt of

The land with the buildings thereon situated on 4 Bentley Street in Saler, Essex County, Essechapetts, bounded and described as follows:

EASTERLY on Sentley Street, forty-three (43) feet, ten (10) inches;

MUNICIPALITY on land now or late of Goodhue, about seventy-seven (77) feet,

six (6) inches;

FESTEALY on land now or late of Standley, about forty-tab (42) feet; and

SCHTHIRLY on land now or formerly of Smally, about neventy-seven (??) feet, six (6) inches.

For title of granter see foreclosure deed of the Beverly Savings Sank dated February 20, 1959, recorded with Essex South District Registry of Deeds, Book 4540, Page 339.

if any, thereon repre- and which liens were	senting the indebt heretofore forech	edness heretofore seconds. Saidcjækganes	all of Grantor's claims a cured by liens on the pro togography	perty hereinabo	ve described
ork pa	subsection	64bidi	xooudxobt		:Govotx
			- 4		
rights, privileges and as such, and his or the Grantor for itsel	appurtenances the ir assigns, forever. If and Grantor's stall said property	ereunto belonging un uccessors covenants unto said Grantee a	ogether with all the im to the said Grantee and with the Grantee and h nd his successors and a n or under Grantor.	his successors in	a such office,
In Witness Wh	EREOF, Grantor, or	the First d	ay of	, А	D., 19. 59,
has caused these pres	sents to be execute	ed in its name by the	undersigned its In	easurer	
thereunto duly autho	rized by its board	of directors, evidence	e whereof being found	in Exhibit A be	low * (doen-
ments recorded in vo	lume	. at page	of the		
records of said county) such evidence be	eing incorporated her	ein by reference, and se	aled with its cor	rporate seal.
WITNESS			,-t	`	
· Chairly	Butter	/	Barret	Bank	0
Biltabeth L.	Butterworth		Beverly Savinge	7/1/2c	TIL
Rose Hennesse	nessey	think metalog	·By Y Your	ON VO	11
ATTEST	01				. 1
	1	(Mhanai 17 h		1
R. Wendell Dr	onsfield	·	Thomas H. Bot	ct, Jr.	
Assistant Tre	asurer	and the state of t	Its Treasurer		
: : : 2 -	otretary-Cnahler)	6	1		
CONTONATE AS	AC)		/		1
£.18=	5	COMMONWEALTH OF	F IT SEAL HOS STAS		
		S Indian	223		4
5. 5%			7-485		
F# 85	1	3			25
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	50 (4	_			ł
			F 4 140	1	
	1	¥ 4.5			
	-				1
					1
			1		1
	THE COM	MONWEALTH	F MASSACHUSET	re	1
	The Court	- CONTRACTOR O	MASSACHUSEI	13	65
		Esser	May 1		10 50
		7-1-7- 84.			, 19
Then personally	appeared the show	e-named .	Thomas H. Bot	t. Jr.: -	Tress
as aforesaid			ct and deed of the	(9)	
vonues un estate de la contraction de la contrac	_	avings Bank			1
			K		
before me,	12	4.	1	7 2 2	Ī
		1	. Y Ubraha	m Glord	41_
		7 6		0	-

Notary Public.

EXHIBIT A

his is to certify that: Clerk The Reverly Savings Bank	Committee Investment	
1. I, the undersigned, am merce of a summer G. Whittier ame corporation which executed and delivered to Summer G. Whittier deministrator of Veterans' Affairs, a deed dated Pirst day of	May	, 1959
2. Thomas H.Bott, Jr., n behalf of said corporation, as Treasurer Presentate thereof was at the time heeted, qualified and acting Treasurer PRESENCE of Said corporation, having be beard of directors of said corporation held on the	een so elected at a March	a meeting o
3. Said officer who executed said deed was duly authorized to execute it on b	whalf of said cor	rporation b
duly adopted on the 30th de 1. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 1. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 2. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 3. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 4. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 4. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 5. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 6. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 7. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 8. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 7. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 8. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 7. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 8. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 9. Lave custor of the Investment Committee 1. Lave custor of the Investment Commi	#3.	tt .
10 1059 10 m. past 3 P.W.	*****	U

Essex ss. Recorded May 19, 1959. 10 m. past 3 P.M. #12

265

4609

265

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Summer G. Whittier

, as Administrator of Veterans' Affairs, an Officer of

the United States of America, whose address is Veterans Administration, 800 Vermont Avenue NW., Washington

25, District of Columbia, hereinafter called Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, grants to Carl M. Freeman and Gertrude Freeman, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety of Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts

, hereinafter called Grantee(s), the following-

described property situated in

county in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts,

to wit; The land with the buildings thereon situated on 4 Bentley Street in Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts, bounded and described as follows:

EASTERLY on Bentley Street, forty-three (43) feet, ten (10) inches;

NORTHERLY on land now or late of Goodhue, about seventy-seven (77) feet, six (6) inches;

on land now or late of Standley, about forty-two (42) feet; and WESTERLY

SOUTHERLY on land now or formerly of Smally, about seventy-seven (77) feet, six (6) inches. $_{/\!/}$

For title of grantor see deed of the Beverly Savings Bank to Summer G. Whittier, Administrator of Veterans' Affairs, dated May 1, 1959, recorded with Essex South District Registry of Deeds, Book 4561, Page 531.

p. firer

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above-described property, together with all the improvements thereon and the rights, privileges, and appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto the said Grantee(s) and to the heirs or successors and assigns of said Grantee(s), forever.

Grantor and his successors in such office, as such, shall warrant and defend all said property unto said Grantee(s) and the heirs or successors and assigns of said Grantee(s), against every person claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, by, through, or under Grantor.

IN WIT	NESS WHE	REOF, Grante	or, on the	12th	day of	August	A D 10 59
men's Readj	ustment Act		at. 284), as a	ea, ana a mended	(38 II S.C.	int to sections 8	undersigned Earthure out and 509 of the Service- (j)), and section 36:4342 nstrument.
Witness:					· Su	MINUS G. WHIT	Whether SEAL)
ALIANDOS.		\ \					ERANS' AFFAIRS
	1		/		*By 10	ultur	Thorn [SEAL]
				11	AR	THUR T. NORE	
					Acting Mar	nager misocitice: wh	nose authorization is re-
					corded in Vo	1. 4545	_ page369 of the
							records of said county.
THE COMMON	WEALTH OF	Massachusett	rs)				
SUF	POLK		88:				
On this	12th	day of	August			50	
		Arthur T	. Noren		Acting	Manager	me personally appeared
							of the Veterans Admin-
istration, to n	te known to i	e the person w	ho executed	the fore	going instru	ment in behalf	of
7/467 VB	tumer G. W	hittier	E 115	Adn	ninistrator o	f Veterans' Af	fairs, and acknowledged
that he execut	* 1	err et	1.50		11.16	¥	1.10
	310	op on Ap.		1985 • 1985 •	- Willia	T m	Shippy
.,,,				(F)		F. SHEEHEY	
				Lagre.	Notary P	ublic in and toes	res March 15, 1962
*Print, typewrit notary public immed	te, or stamp name listely underneath	of Administrator of such signatures.	Veterans' Affairs	and Loan C	Surranty Officer w	to execute this instru	ment; also names of witnesses and
1	14 W	at a strain	1 3 M / m	A . 77	11 1041	3 10077	and the figur

ESSEX SS. RECORDED OCT. 15, 1959. 45 M. PAST 3 P. M. #177

We, Carl M. Freeman and Gertrude Freeman, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, both

Essex County, Massachusetts, being warmenful, for consideration paid, grant to Fred E. Winter and Adeline E. Winter, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, both

of Marblehead, in said County of Essex with quitclaim covenants the land how with the buildings thereon situated on 4 Bentley Street in (Description and encumbrances, if any)
Salem. Essex County, Massachusetts, bounded and described as follows:

> Easterly on Bentley Street, forty-three (43) feet, ten (10) inches; Northerly on land now or late of Goodhue, about seventy-seven(77) feet, six (6) inches; Westerly on land now or late of Standley, about forty-two (42) feet; and Southerly on land now or formerly of Emally, about neventy-neven (77) feet, six (6) inches.

Being the same premises conveyed to us by Summer G. Whittier, as Administrator of Veterans' Affairs, by deed dated August 12, 1959 and recorded with Essex South District Registry of Deeds, Dook 4609 Page 265.











hand attack gamer,

minus y mountaing an associated when the commence of the comme

Witness 242 hand 8 and scal 6 this	ORd day of October 1953
	Carl M. France
	But hale Sugar

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

19 63 October 3

Then personally appeared the above named Carl M. Freeman and Gertrude Freeman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their

Essex ss. Recorded Oct. 4, 1963. 44 m. past 2 P. M. #159

(* Individual - Joint Tenants - Tenants in Common - Tenants by the Entirety.)

								201			
We.	Fred	E.	Winter	and	Adeline	E.	Winter,	husband	and	wife as	tenant
by '	the er	nti:	rety				1			*3	

of Marblehead

Essex

County, Massachusetts,

being amouried, for the full consideration of

grant to Donald Koleman and Laurence C. Post, Jr., Trustees of Olde Salem Realty Trust, under a Declaration of Trust dated December 10, 1971 and recorded with Essex South District Registry of Deeds, Book 5827, Page 603

Constern Address; 328 Carax St. Sfrm, Mas 3 v

with quitclaim concumus the land mx with the buildings thereon situated on 4 Bentley Street in Salem, bounded and described as follows:

EASTERLY on Bentley Street, forty three (43) feet ten (10) inches;

NORTHERLY on land now or formerly of Goodhue, about seventy seven (77) feet six (6) inches;

. WESTERLY on land now or formerly of Standley, about forty two (42) feet; and

SOUTHERLY by land now or formerly of Smalley, about seventy seven (77) feet six (6) inches.

Being the same premises conveyed to us by deed of Carl M. Freeman, et ux dated October 3, 1963 and recorded with Essex South District Registry of Deeds, Book 5111, Page 164.

COMMONWEATH OF MASSACHUSETTS OFL D CANCELL PROPERTY

> Executed as a scaled instrument this July Clifeline Adeline E. Winter

> > The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

July 26, 19 72

Then personally appeared the above named Fred E. Winter and Adeline E. Winter

Essex ss. Recorded July 26,1972. 46 m. past 2 P.M. #146

GRANTEE(S) ADDR

the

1

WE, Donald Koleman and Laurence C. Post, Jr., Trustees of Old Salem Realty Trust, under Declaration of Trust dated December 10th, 1971 and recorded with Essex South District Registry of Deeds Book 5827, Page 603, both of Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts,

xissing consideration faid, and in full consideration of Twenty-seven thousand five

Number (27, 500, 00) Dollars from the constraint of the constraint

the land in with the buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street, in Salem, bounded

and described as follows:

EASTERLY NORTHERLY on Bentley Street, forty three (43) feet ten (10) inches;

on land now or formerly of Goodhue, about seventy seven (77) feet six (6) inches;

WESTERLY SOUTHERLY on land now or formerly of Standley, about forty two (42) feet; and by land now or formerly of Smalley, about seventy seven (77) feet

six (6) inches.

Being the same premises conveyed to us by deed of Fred E. Winter, et ux, dated July 26, 1972 and recorded with Essex South District Registry of Deeds, Book 5889, Page 195.

The Communwealth of Massuchusetts

Essex

Then personally appeared the above named Donald Koleman and Laurence C. Post, Jr.

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their

(*Individual-Joint Tenants-Tenants in Common-Tenants by the Entirety.)

CHAPTER 183 SEC. 6 AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER 497 OF 1969

19 78

BK 6 4 3 6 PG 0 0 1

GRANTEE(8) ADDRESS: 23 Waldran 57

BK 6705 PG 777

Micajah P. Clough IV of Marblehead

Essex County, Massachusetts,

Husband and Wife

of 13 Daniels Street, Salem, Ma 01970

with martgage cournants to secure the payment of \$72,000.00

Dollars

рек женият конченсурги жинин эргүндө

a conditional sales contract as provided in zerosex of even date,

the land in Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts with the land and the buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street, Salem, bounded and described as follows:

On Bentley Street, forty three (43) feet ten (10) Easterly

Northerly

Incnes; On land now or formerly of Goodhue, about seventy-seven (77) feet six (6) inches; On land now or formerly of Standley, about forty-

Westerly two (42) feet; and

By land now or formerly of Smalley, about seventy-seven(77) feet six (6) inches. Southerly

Subject to mortgages of record.

For title see Deed recorded book 6436 Page 1.

BK 6705 PG 778

for any breach of which the mortgagee shall have the statutory power of sale.

PRINCE XXI XIIX INSURFIGIX

administry may ythen noticing gent notice with membrane with membrane and membrane notice with a notice of the membrane and membrane an

The Commonwealth of Mannachusetts

RELEASE FAIR

Then personally appeared the above-named Micajah P. Clough, IV

free act and deed, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his

before me

Essex

BOOK 7290 PAGE 001

god! 365

MASSACHUSETTS

SALEM.

STREET,

4 BENTLEY S

GOTHUTCE +
PROPERTY ADDRESS:

We, Derek J. Cavanaugh and Ellen S. Dalton

of Salem in consideration of Eighty-seven Thousand and 00/100 (\$87,000.00) Dollars

grant to Paul F. Stunzi, Anne C. Stunzi and Steven D. White AS TENANTS IN

with quitclaim covenants

The land in Salem, Essex County, Massachusetts, with the land and the buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street, Salem, bounded and described as follows:

EASTERLY

on Bentley Street, forty-three (43) feet ten (10) inches;

NORTHERLY WESTERLY

on land now or formerly of Goodhue, about seventy-seven (77) feet six inches;

on land now or formerly of Standley, about forty-two (42) feet; and

SOUTHERLY

by land now or formerly of Smalley, about seventy-seven (77) feet six (6) inches.

For our title see deed of Micajah P. Clough IV dated May 28, 1980, and recorded herewith.



Executed as a sealed instrument this

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

ESSEX

Then personally appeared the above named Derek J. Cavanaugh and Ellen S. Dalton

MARK J. FAVALORO MARK J. FAVALORO

My commission expires December 12 19 86

CHANGE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

ESSON SS. RECORDED 12.9.53 45 M. PAST 3 P. M. INST. Scy

15 nows 345

)		ansk7290	PME 016		
	We, Paul F. Stuni	zi, Anne C. Stunzi and	Steven D. White		
	of Salen incremisoration of		E	ssex	County, Massachusetts
	for nominal cons	The second secon			
	grant to A the Ben	IZI 55%VEN D. WHITE they Realty Trust under and recorded herewith	r written Declare	rtion	of Trust dated
1	of Salen				,
	Aller, danck sin			with a	pritelaine coverants
	The land in Salem, buildings thereon, as follows:	Essex County, Massach situated on 4 Bentley	usetts, with the Street, Salem, b	land a	and the and described
	EASTERLY	on Bentley Street, for	rty-three (43) fe	et ter	(10) inches;
	NORTHERLY	on land now or former! (77) feet six inches;	ly of Goodhue, ab	out se	venty-seven
	WESTERLY	on land now or former! feet; and	y of Standley, a	bout f	orty-two (42)
	SOUTHERLY	by land now or former! (77) feet six (6) inch	y of Smalley, about	out se	venty-seven

For our title see deed of Derek J. Cavanaugh and Ellen S. Balton dated December 9, 1983, and recorded on this date as Instrument No. 3.24 .

Executed as a se	aled instrument this	9th	Post of December	1983
			ANNOTATION J. STEVEN D. WITTE C. D. T.	
	She Se			
ESSEX	m.	mantombe#1	h of Massachusetts December 9	19 83

Then personally appeared the above named Paul F. Stunzi. Anne C. Stunzi and Steven D. White

MARK J. FAVALORO

My commission capital December 12 19 86

Enges as. DECOMPED 12-7-13 41 N. PAST 3 P. N. INST. 338

Paul F. Stunzi, Trustee Bentley Realty Trust

The Commonwealth of Massuchusetts

Essex

喜

2

2 = S

00263

Then personally appeared the above named Paul F. Stunzi, Trustee as

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

(*Individual -- Joint Tenants -- Tenants in Common.)

CHAPTER 183 SEC 6 AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER 497 OF 1969

Every deed presented for record shall contain or have endorsed upon it the full name, residence and post office address of the grantee and a recital of the amount of the full consideration thereof in dollars or the nature of the other consideration therefor, if not delivered for a specific monestary sum. The full consideration shall mean the total price for the conveyance without detailors for any liens or evolunterance assumed by the grantee or remaining thereon. All such endorsements and recitals shall be recorded as part of the deed. Failure to comply with this section shall not affect the validity of any deed. No register of deeds shall accept a deed for recording unless sections with the requirements of this section.

Bentley

5

QUITCLAIM DEED

Anne Carey a/k/a Anne C. Stunzi, Trustee of 4 Bentley Street Realty Trust u/d/t date February 2, 1989 and recorded at Essex South Registry of Deeds Book 10044, Page 3/5,

for consideration paid and in full consideration of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY (\$137,250.00) DOLLARS

grants to Nicholas M. Osgood, of Salem, Massachusetts, with quitclaim covenants

the land in Salem, Essex County, Massachusetta, with buildings thereon, situated on 4 Bentley Street, Salem, bounded and described as follows:

EASTERLY

on Bentley Street, forty-three (43) feet ten (10) inches;

NORTHERLY

on land now or formerly of Goodhue, about seventy-seven (77) feet

six (6) inches;

WESTERLY

on land now or formerly of Standley, about forty-two (42) feet; and

SOUTHERLY

by land now or formerly of Smalley, about seventy-seven (77) feet

six (6) inches.

For my title see deed of Paul F. Stunzi, Trustee of Bentley Realty Trust u/d/t December 9, 1983 to Grantor dated June 20, 1989 and recorded at Essex South Registry of Deeds at Book 10044, Page 379.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20day of November, 1995

Anne C. Stunzi, Traspec of

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Essex,88

November 3, 1995

Then personally appeared the above-named Anne C. Stunzi, Trustee as aforesaid, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free get and deed before me.

Cillian Service

TAX 627.80 CASH 627.80 2654A808 15:51 Notary William A. Chunkay, To My Commission Expires: 1/20 /2000 Glovsky & Glovsky Box 34 T# 19344.0PY 000 & PLAN S

2005112100078 Bk:25094 Pg:400 11/21/2005 de:38:00 MDEED Pg:4/10

4 BENTLEY STREET CONDOMINIUM

4 Bentley Street Salem, Massachusetts

MASTER DEED

NICHOLAS M. OSGOOD, of Salem, Massachusetts (hereinafter called the "Declarant"), being the owner of the real estate described in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, does hereby, by duly executing and recording this Master Deed, submit said real estate, including the buildings and improvements thereon, and all easements, rights and appurtenances belonging thereto (collectively called the "Premises"), to the provisions of Chapter 183A of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (as amended, the "Condominium Law"). The Declarant proposes to create, and does hereby create with respect to the Premises, a condominium governed by and subject to the provisions of the Condominium Law.

- Name of Condominium. The condominium is to be known as the 4 BENTLEY STREET CONDOMINIUM (the "Condominium").
- <u>Definitions</u>. All terms and expressions herein used that are defined in the Condominium Law shall have the same meanings unless the context otherwise requires.
- Description of the Land. A description of the land of the Condominium (the "Land") is contained in Exhibit A.
- 4. <u>Description of the Building.</u> The Units of the Condominium are included within the building (the "Building") situated on the Land, and shown on the plan entitled "Site Plan of the 4 Bentley Street Condominium in Salem, Massachusetts" prepared by Gerald R. Marsella, Registered Professional Land Surveyor, dated October, 2005, recorded simultaneously herewith, and incorporated herein by reference (the "Condominium Site Plan"). The Building is of wood frame construction with a stone and masonry foundation, wood clapboard siding and asphalt roofing. The Building is a 3 story structure and contains three (3) Units.
- 5. Description and Identification of Units. The layout, location, Unit numbers, and dimensions of each of the Units are depicted on the plan entitled "4 Bentley Street Condominium, 4 Bentley Street, Salem, MA., September 26, 2005," prepared by Integration, Jason Gove and Associates, Architects, A.I.A., recorded simultaneously herewith, and incorporated herein by reference (the "Condominium Floor Plan") (collectively, the "Condominium Site Plan and the Condominium Floor Plan are referred to herein as the "Condominium Plans"). The designation of each Unit of the Condominium, a statement of each Unit's location in the Building, number of rooms, approximate area, the immediate common areas to which each Unit has access, and designated parking space are set forth in Exhibit B, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. The percentage interest of each Unit in the Common Areas and Facilities, as defined in Section 7 below, is set forth in Exhibit C, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.







